



## eurex Announcement

MiFID II / MiFIR: Changes in TES / EnLight Minimum Block Trade Sizes and Non-Disclosure Limits for Eurex products

- New effective date -

## Contract Specifications for Futures Contracts and Options Contracts at Eurex Deutschland (eurex14)

The Management Board of Eurex Deutschland has made the following announcement:

The amendments specified in the first table of Part 3 Number 3.2.1 of the Contract Specifications for Futures Contracts and Options Contracts at Eurex Deutschland which were announced by notice on the premises dated 06 August 2020 and Circular 059/20 shall become effective on 05 October 2020. All other amendments announced by notice on the premises dated 06 August 2020 and Circular 059/20 shall become effective on 21 September 2020.

Frankfurt/Main, 10 September 2020 Management Board of Eurex Deutschland

Dr. Randolf Roth

**Michael Peters** 

The amendments are available on the website of Eurex Deutschland (http://www.eurexchange.com) and have been deposited in the Eurex Deutschland folder ("Präsenzordner Regelwerke"), which can be obtained during general opening hours at the reception desk of the trading floor, Börsenplatz 4, 60313 Frankfurt/Main, Germany.